
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyler Dean (1-0)
Loss: T. Graves (0-2)
HBP: J. Johnson, Tyler Dean
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:04   Attendance: 157   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Nazarene 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 1
Southeastern Okla. 2 5 0 2 4 0 X 13 15 2

Southern Nazarene (0-7, 0-5 GAC / 0-5) -vs- Southeastern Okla. (5-
3, 2-3 GAC / 2-3) 3/6/2021 at Durant, OK (Mike Metheny Field)

Southern Nazarene 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Lockett ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
E. Guitierre 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
E. Taylor 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
B. Brown rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Phillips cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
A. Glock dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
T. Broyles c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
C. Entwistle 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
C. Embrey lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Vinyard ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Graves p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Rezek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 5 3 2 2 6

2B: E. Guitierre (1)
HR: E. Taylor (1)
SF: C. Lockett (1)
HBP: J. Phillips (1)
E: C. Embrey (1)

Southeastern Okla. 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Miles dh 4 3 2 1 0 1 0
Richard Ware 2b 4 2 2 4 0 1 0
Seth Morrow rf 4 4 4 3 0 0 0
    Blake McQuain rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colton Buckner lf 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Reid Rice 1b 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
    Davis Jenks ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rylie Hooper 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heath Pickhardt c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Slayde Ortiz cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Connor Jeffers cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rylee Holmes 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Evans ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Herd ss 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Dean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Teske p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 13 15 13 0 2 4

2B: Matt Miles (1); Seth Morrow (1); Reid Rice (1)
HR: Richard Ware (1); Seth Morrow (1); Colton Buckner (1)
SH: Rylee Holmes (1)
SF: Colton Buckner (1)
SB: Seth Morrow (1); Dylan Herd (1)
HBP: Rylee Holmes (1)
E: Rylee Holmes (1); Hayden Evans (1)

Southern Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Graves (L, 0-2) 3.1 10 9 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 19 21 5 4 –
J. Johnson 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 2 1 –
B. Rezek 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
K. Jackson 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 2 –
Totals 15 13 11 0 2 0 0 1 0 32 35 9 7

Southeastern Okla. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Dean (W, 1-0) 6.0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 22 23 4 11 –
Logan Teske 1.0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 3 0 –
Totals 5 3 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 26 30 7 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Nazarene - Top of 1st SNU SOS
C. Lockett popped up to 1b. 0 0
E. Guitierre grounded out to 2b. 0 0
E. Taylor flied out to rf. 0 0

Southeastern Okla. - Top of 1st SNU SOS
Matt Miles singled up the middle. 0 0
Richard Ware flied out to cf. 0 0
Seth Morrow doubled down the lf line; Matt Miles advanced to third. 0 0
Colton Buckn flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Seth Morrow advanced to third; Matt Miles scored. 0 1
Reid Rice singled through the left side, RBI; Seth Morrow scored. 0 2
Heath Pickha grounded out to ss. 0 2

Southern Nazarene - Top of 2nd SNU SOS
B. Brown fouled out to 1b. 0 2
J. Phillips hit by pitch. 0 2
A. Glock grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; J. Phillips out on the play. 0 2

Southeastern Okla. - Top of 2nd SNU SOS
Slayde Ortiz singled through the left side. 0 2
Rylee Holmes grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Slayde Ortiz advanced to second. 0 2
Dylan Herd singled to shortstop. 0 2
Matt Miles reached on a dropped fly by lf; Dylan Herd advanced to second; Slayde Ortiz advanced to third. 0 2
Richard Ware homered to left field, 4 RBI; Matt Miles scored, unearned; Dylan Herd scored; Slayde Ortiz
scored. 0 6
Seth Morrow singled to first base. 0 6
Colton Buckn lined out to lf. 0 6
Seth Morrow stole second. 0 6
Reid Rice doubled to left center, RBI; Seth Morrow scored, unearned. 0 7
Heath Pickha grounded out to 3b. 0 7

Southern Nazarene - Top of 3rd SNU SOS
T. Broyles singled up the middle. 0 7
C. Entwistle singled to center field; T. Broyles advanced to second. 0 7
C. Embrey reached on a fielder's choice; C. Entwistle out at second 2b to ss; T. Broyles advanced to third. 0 7
C. Lockett struck out looking. 0 7
E. Guitierre grounded out to 3b. 0 7

Southeastern Okla. - Top of 3rd SNU SOS
Slayde Ortiz grounded out to 2b. 0 7
Rylee Holmes flied out to rf. 0 7
Dylan Herd flied out to rf. 0 7

Southern Nazarene - Top of 4th SNU SOS
E. Taylor grounded out to 2b. 0 7
B. Brown grounded out to ss. 0 7
J. Phillips singled to center field. 0 7
A. Glock grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 7

Southeastern Okla. - Top of 4th SNU SOS



Matt Miles struck out swinging. 0 7
Richard Ware singled up the middle. 0 7
Seth Morrow homered to right field, 2 RBI; Richard Ware scored. 0 9
J. Johnson to p for T. Graves. 0 9
Colton Buckn flied out to cf. 0 9
Reid Rice singled through the right side. 0 9
Heath Pickha singled up the middle; Reid Rice advanced to second. 0 9
Slayde Ortiz popped up to ss. 0 9

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Nazarene - Top of 5th SNU SOS
T. Broyles grounded out to 3b. 0 9
C. Entwistle struck out looking. 0 9
P. Vinyard pinch hit for C. Embrey. 0 9
P. Vinyard grounded out to 3b. 0 9

Southeastern Okla. - Top of 5th SNU SOS
P. Vinyard to lf. 0 9
Rylee Holmes hit by pitch. 0 9
Dylan Herd reached on a fielder's choice; Rylee Holmes out at second 2b to ss. 0 9
Dylan Herd stole second. 0 9
Matt Miles doubled to right field, RBI; Dylan Herd scored. 0 10
B. Rezek to p for J. Johnson. 0 10
Richard Ware struck out swinging. 0 10
Seth Morrow singled through the right side, RBI; Matt Miles scored. 0 11
Colton Buckn homered to left center, 2 RBI; Seth Morrow scored. 0 13
K. Jackson to p for B. Rezek. 0 13
Davis Jenks pinch hit for Reid Rice. 0 13
Davis Jenks grounded out to p. 0 13

Southern Nazarene - Top of 6th SNU SOS
Blake McQuai to rf for Seth Morrow. 0 13
Rylie Hooper to 1b for Davis Jenks. 0 13
Connor Jeffe to cf for Slayde Ortiz. 0 13
C. Lockett grounded out to 3b. 0 13
E. Guitierre flied out to lf. 0 13
E. Taylor homered to right center, RBI. 1 13
B. Brown reached on a fielding error by 3b. 1 13
J. Phillips grounded out to p. 1 13

Southeastern Okla. - Top of 6th SNU SOS
Heath Pickha flied out to 1b. 1 13
Connor Jeffe flied out to cf. 1 13
Hayden Evans pinch hit for Rylee Holmes. 1 13
Hayden Evans grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 13

Southern Nazarene - Top of 7th SNU SOS
Hayden Evans to 3b. 1 13
Logan Teske to p for Tyler Dean. 1 13
A. Glock walked. 1 13
T. Broyles reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second; A. Glock advanced to third. 1 13
C. Entwistle walked. 1 13
P. Vinyard fouled out to c, bunt. 1 13
C. Lockett flied out to cf, SF, RBI; A. Glock scored, unearned. 2 13
E. Guitierre doubled down the rf line, RBI; C. Entwistle advanced to third; T. Broyles scored, unearned. 3 13
E. Taylor popped up to ss. 3 13



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeastern Okla. - Top of 7th SNU SOS


